## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON	FORMERLY THE BANK OF NEW YORK	04/19/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHOTO RESEARCH, INC.		
Street Address:	9731 Topanga Canyon Place		
City:	Chatsworth		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91311-4135		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0945229	PRITCHARD
Registration Number:	0987821	SPECTRA
Registration Number:	1188492	LITEMATE
Registration Number:	1253696	PHOTO RESEARCH
Registration Number:	1262271	PR
Registration Number:	1262871	SPECTRASCAN
Registration Number:	1298453	SPOTMETER
Registration Number:	1475474	THE LIGHT MEASUREMENT PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2219258	SPECTRAWIN
Registration Number:	2247912	VIDEO-WIN

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004189 FRAME: 0397

900160105

Phone: 617-856-8144 ip@brownrudnick.com Email: Correspondent Name: Anil P. Ranganath Address Line 1: One Financial Center Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28680/1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anil P. Ranganath Signature: /Anil P. Ranganath/ Date: 04/20/2010 **Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Excel Tech Release Trademarks#page1.tif source=Excel Tech Release Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004189 FRAME: 0398

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, successor to THE BANK OF NEW YORK, (the "Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interest it holds in certain trademark and trademark applications of EXCEL TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation, CAMBRIDGE TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, CONTROL LASER CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, PHOTO RESEARCH, INC., a Delaware corporation, QUANTRONIX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, SYNRAD, INC., a Washington corporation, (collectively, the "Debtor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, between Secured Party and Debtor, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as detailed on Schedule A (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 19th day of April, 2010.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON successor to THE BANK OF NEW YORK

Name: Pinkey M. Holiday

Title: Associate Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004189 FRAME: 0399

# SCHEDULE A U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Application/	Owner	<b>Security Interest</b>	Reel/Frame
	Registration No.		<b>Recordation Date</b>	
Positionpro	2333705	Cambridge Technology, Inc.	08/27/1998	1778/0681
Micromax	2457724	Cambridge Technology, Inc.	08/27/1998	1778/0681
Instamark	1205975	Control Laser Corporation	08/27/1998	1778/0669
Pritchard	0945229	Photo Research, Inc.	08/27/1998	1778/0643
Spectra	0987821	Photo Research, Inc.	08/27/1998	1778/0643
Litemate	1188492	Photo Research, Inc.	08/27/1998	1778/0643
Photo Research	1253696	Photo Research, Inc.	08/27/1998	1788/0643
PR	1262271	Photo Research, Inc.	08/27/1998	1778/0643
Spectrascan	1262871	Photo Research, Inc.	08/27/1998	1778/0643
Spotmeter	1298453	Photo Research, Inc.	08/27/1998	1778/0643
The Light	1475474	Photo Research, Inc.	08/27/1998	1778/0643
Measurement				
People				
Spectrawin	2219258	Photo Research, Inc.	08/27/1998	1778/0643
Video-win	2247912	Photo Research, Inc.	08/27/1998	1778/0643
Quantronix	0907880	Quantronix Corporation	08/27/1998	1778/0657
Synrad	1890922	Synrad, Inc.	01/14/1999	1848/0673
Synrad	1890922	Synrad, Inc.	03/12/1999	1869/0146
Power Wizard	1848154	Synrad, Inc.	01/14/1999	1848/0673
Power Wizard	1848154	Synrad, Inc.	03/12/1999	1869/0146
Fenix	2396260	Synrad, Inc.	01/14/1999	1848/0673
Fenix	2396260	Synrad, Inc.	03/12/1999	1869/0146
Duo-Lase	1620992	Synrad, Inc.	01/14/1999	1848/0673
Duo-Lase	1620992	Synrad, Inc.	03/12/1999	1869/0146
Winmark Pro	2229564	Synrad, Inc.	01/14/1999	1848/0673
Winmark Pro	2229564	Synrad, Inc.	03/12/1999	1869/0146

# 1724085

**RECORDED: 04/20/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004189 FRAME: 0400